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Senate Bill No. 2018 

(BY SENATORS TOMBLIN, MR. PRESIDENT, AND SPROUSE, 
BY REQUEST OF THE EXECUTIVE) 

[Passed June 11, 2002; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT expiring funds to the unappropriated surplus balance 

in the state fund, general revenue, for the fiscal year ending 

the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two, in the amount of 

two hundred thousand dollars from the division of banking

assessment and examination fund, fund 3041, fiscal year 

2002, organization 0303, and in the amount of one hundred 

fifty thousand dollars from the alcohol beverage control 

administration - general administrative fund, fund 7352, 

fiscal year 2002, organization 0708, and making a supple

mentary appropriation of public moneys out of the treasury 

from the unappropriated surplus balance for the fiscal year 

ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand two, to the 

department of tax and revenue - tax division, fund 0470, 

fiscal year 2002, organization 0702. 

WHEREAS, The Legislature finds that the account balances in 

the division of banking- assessment and examination fund, fund 
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3041, fiscal year 2002, organization 0303, �n� the_ alcohol 

t 1 dml'nistration _ general adm1mstrat1ve fund, beverage con ro a 
h fund 7352 fiscal year 2002, organization 0708, exceeds t at 

which is n�cessary for the purposes for which the accounts were 
established; therefore 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That the balance of funds in the division of banking -
assessment and examination fund, fund 3041, fiscal year 2002, 

organization 0303, be decreased by expiring the amount of two 
hundred thousand dollars and the alcohol beverage control 
administration - general administrative fund, fund 7352, fiscal 
year 2002, organization 0708, be decreased by expiring the 
amount of one hundred fifty thousand dollars to the unappropri
ated surplus balance of the state fund, general revenue, and that 
the total appropriation for fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of 
June, two thousand two, to fund 0470, fiscal year 2002, organization 0702, be supplemented and amended by increasing the total appropriation by three hundred fifty thousand dollars as follows: 
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TITLE II - APPROPRIATIONS. 
Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue. 

DEPARTMENT OF TAX AND REVENUE 

70-Tax Division 

(WV Code Chapter 11) 
Fund 0470 FY 2002 Org 0702 

Act
ivity 

General 
Revenue 

Fund 
10 4 Unclassified - Surplus 097 ...... · $ 350,000 11 . The purpose of this supplementary appr . . . 12 is to supplement and increase items of a r�pn_ah_on b�ll 
13 the aforesaid account for the designated 
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14 d't spen mg unit for expen I ure during the fiscal year two th ousand two. 
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